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Government of India 7ﬁ o~
Ministry of Mines e
Indian Bureau of Mines Amr?zMgﬁotsa\,

Office of the Regional Controller of Mines, Jabalpur

File No.: MP/Jabalpur/Laterite-16 Jabalpur, Dated: 03.11.2021

To,
Shri. Vinod Kumar Shrivastava
Main Road, Gandhi Gram, Sihora,
Jabalpur - 482002.

Sub.: Yiolaﬁon of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules,
2017, in respect of your Kurro Manganese and Laterite Mine (7.30 Ha), Mine code-
75MPR18015 in Jabalpur District of (M.P.).

Sir,

Follow‘ing provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your above mine during the
inspection by the Undersigned on 22/10/2021 in your presence and Shri Sangam Raj Singh
(Lessee representative):

Rule Nature of violation observed in detail
No
11(1)

No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any
area except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by
the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the
system established by the State Government

Mining operations are not carried out in accordance with the proposals given in
approved Review of Mining vide letter no. MP/Jabalpur/Mn Ore/RMP-31/ 2018-
19 dated 30.11.2018 to the extent indicated below:

1. It was proposed to generate 38756 cubic meter of Intercalated waste for the
year 2020-21 but only 12000 cubic meter of Intercalated waste is achieved.

2. It was proposed to produce 31005 tonnes of Manganese ore for the year
2020-21 but only 12782 tonnes of Manganese ore is achieved.

26(2) | Yearly report in respect of reclamation and rehabilitative works carried out has not
been submitted for the year 2019-20.

37(2) | The dumps shall be properly secured to prevent escape of material there from in
harmful quantities which may cause degradation of environment and to prevent

causation of floods. .
During the inspection it was observed that Garland drains were not properly

maintained around the toe of the waste dumps in the lease.

40 Every holder of mining lease shall take all possible measure to keep air pollution
due to fines, dust, smoke or gaseous emissions during mining, beneficiation or
metallurgical operations and related activities within permissible limits.

During the inspection it was observed that proper water sprinkling was not carried
out to suppress the dust arising out of mining activities.

45(5)(b) | Monthly Return for the month of October 2021 is not submitted.

45(5)(c) | Annual Return for the year 2020-21 is not submitted.
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1. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence

punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.

2. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of

rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.

3. You are advised to rectify the violations of abovementioned rules immediately and intimate the

position to this office within 45 (Forty-Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully
‘f‘ 1
A D57 i hov
(Robert Simon C)
Asst. Controller of Mines,
Jabalpur Region, IBM

Copy to:
1) The Controller of Mines (CZ), IBM, Nagpur,

2) The Director, Directorate of Geology & Mining, Khanij Bhavan, Arera Hills, Bhopal (MP).

(R%%

Asst. Controller of Mines,
Jabalpur Region, IBM
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